Youth Spring Art Show 2024 For Artists from 4 to 18 Years Old

Matted 2-Dimensional pieces and 3-dimensional Original art entries will be accepted. No duplicated art sheets.

Entry Form must be delivered or mailed by February 25 to the Children's Department, Louisville Library, 951 Spruce Street, Louisville, CO 80027. Questions: call 303-665-6093 or email revansjcolorado@gmail.com.

Delivery: All artwork must be delivered to the Louisville Public Library, Children's department on March 1 between 3:00 and 5:00 pm.

Two Dimensional Art Work must be matted only, with a solid board backing, such as form board/(Standard size mats available at craft stores). Each piece MUST have a hanger attached that will support the child's piece. Oil or acrylic paintings on stretched canvas must have wires for hanging (2 screws on bars with a wire attached to the back). Tape does not hold well!

Artist's name and age must be clearly written on the back of the artwork or on the bottom of 3-D entries.

Opening Reception will be held on Friday, March 8 at the First Floor Meeting Room, Louisville Public Library, from 5:30 pm to 7:30 pm. Professional Artist's demonstrations and music.

Pick up artwork: Artists/parents must pick up their work when the show is over on March 30 between 3:00 pm and 5:00 pm. If you are not able to pick up your art, please arrange for it to be gathered by someone else.

The Youth Spring Art Show is sponsored in collaboration with the Louisville Public Library, the Louisville Art Association, the Louisville Arts Board, and Boulder County SCFD.

Save this sheet for your information

YOUTH SPRING ART SHOW

Louisville Art Association, Louisville Arts Board & Louisville Public Library Present

YOUTH SPRING ART SHOW

OPENING RECEPTION THE LOUISVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

FRIDAY, MARCH 8 | 5:30-7:30 PM

Open to artists between the ages of 4 and 18 Who are residents of Louisville/Superior, attend Louisville/Superior Schools, or are family of Louisville Art Association Members.

> Show Dates: March 1-30 No Entry Fee Entry Form due February 25 Ribbons Awarded to each Artist

Entry Form

Deadline: February 25

Category of Art: **2-D** or **3-D** (circle one) Title of Piece _____ Approximate Size (no larger than 24" x36")

Parent's Name _____ Parent's Signature _____ Date _____

I give permission for my child's artwork or image to be used for display or promotions for the Library: **Yes No

Please complete entry form and mail/deliver to: Youth Spring Art Show Louisville Public Library 951 Spruce St Louisville, Colorado 80027

Questions: Call Ann Christopher 303-466-6735 Or Jane Evans 303-665-6093 or revansjcolorado@gmail.com **Eligibility**: Open to all young artists between the ages of 4 and 18, living in Louisville/Superior, attending Louisville/Superior Schools, or family members of Louisville Art Association members.

Entries: Limited to 1 entry per young artist

Media: Two-dimensional watercolor, oil, acrylic, ink, pencil, Crayola, photography, mixed media, handmade paper, etc. Three-dimensional work could include but is not limited to sculpture, pottery, etc

Please no school class xerox copied projects, original work from school is acceptable.

The Children's library does not have enough room or the ability to hang framed work. Each piece of matted work must have a hanger on the back. Please put the artist's name and age on the back of each painting, drawing etc. Three-dimensional artwork must have the artist's name and age on the bottom of the piece.

Each year, 3 pieces of artwork will be chosen by the library staff to hang in the library for the year.

Delivery: All artwork must be delivered to the Louisville Public Library, Children's department on March 1 between 3:00 and 5:00 pm.

Pick up artwork: Artists/parents must pick up their work when the show is over on March 30 between 3:00 pm and 5:00 pm. If you are not able to pick up your art, please arrange for it to be gathered by someone else.

Awards: Participation ribbons will be given to every artist.

The Youth Spring Art Show is sponsored by Louisville Public Library, Louisville Art Association, Boulder County SCFD, Louisville Cultural Council, and the City of Louisville.

